Orig Decisions Report | |

DBA: FIELDHOUSE (1 record)

213 Ann St, , East Lansing, MI 48823-4398 INGHAM CV-506897 1/25/2020| Decision Issued | DEC 1/19/2021|As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the 9/28/2020(Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm Clemente, AG
Licensee to pay a fine of $900 for the one (1) Geissler
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous
days if the total fine of $900 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is

o

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document represents the final
agreed settlement.

DBA: THE POST LOCAL BISTRO (2 records)

844 Penniman Ave, , Plymouth, MI 48170-1622 WAYNE CV-509003 1/8/2021(Decision Issued  [DEC 1/21/2021|As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative -1-
Law Judge Orders that count 1 is dismissed with
prejudice. The Administrative Law Judge further
Orders a fine of $300 for each of the four
admitted charges for a total fine of $1200.
Further the Administrative Law Judge Orders a
suspension of four (4) continuous days from the
date of the hearing, to 7:00 a.m. on January 24,
2021, with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission,

that there is no further right of Administrative or
Liied




844 Penniman Ave, , Plymouth, M1 48170-1622 | WAYNE CV-509003 1/8/2021|Decision Issued  [VIOL 1/8/2021|1) On January 8, 2021, 408, Inc., and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing non-residential
outdoor gatherings in excess of the allowable
capacity; 2) On January 8, 2021, 408, Inc., and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing non-residential
outdoor gatherings without requiring patrons to
be seated at tables spaced 6 feet apart; 3) On
January 8, 2021, 408, Inc., and/or employees of
the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or
illegal act upon the licensed premises,
specifically: allowing non-residential outdoor
gatherings without limiting patrons to no more
than six persons per table; 4) On January 8, 2021,
408, Inc., and/or employees of the licensee
engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, specifically: allowing
non-residential outdoor gatherings without
requiring person...

DBA: BELLE IRON GRILL (2 records)

4029 Old US Highway 27 S, , Gaylord, MI 49735- |OTSEGO CV-507758 6/11/2020| Decision Issued  |VIOL 6/11/2020| Dishonored Payment: License Fee Non-Sufficient -|-
9596 Funds ($1452.50) ***NSF E-Pay PD in Full

7/13/20%**,
4029 Old US Highway 27 S, , Gaylord, M1 49735- |OTSEGO CV-507758 6/11/2020|Decision Issued |DEC 1/8/2021| The Commissioner Orders the one charge, cited -1-

9596

above. DISMISSED. with oreiudice.

DBA: - (1 record)

4060 Rochester Rd, , Troy, MI 48085-4923 OAKLAND CV-504423 4/16/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this

matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: - (1 record)

44285 Ford Rd, , Canton, M1 48187-3177 WAYNE CV-504425 4/16/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #26851-T (1 record)

13555 E 12 Mile Rd, , Warren, M1 48088-3674 MACOMB CV-504422 -|Nolle Prossequi  [NOLP 2/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this

matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #19166-E (1 record)




1365 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1346 WAYNE CV-504409 4/19/2019(Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General_File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #36940-B (1 record)

2397 S Mission St, , Mount Pleasant, M| 48858-  |ISABELLA CV-504397 -|Nolle Prossequi  [NOLP 2/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this -|-
4432 matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #13444-A (1 record)

13805 Plumbrook Rd, , Sterling Heights, M| 48312-| MACOMB CV-504412 -|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this -1-
1725 matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #32820-E (1 record)

3850 Monroe St, , Dearborn, MI 48124-3620 WAYNE CV-504429 4/17/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021| Dismissed with no further action taken in this -|-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #32215-B (1 record)

126 S John Hix St, , Westland, MI 48186-3746 'WAYNE CV-504416 4/16/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021( Dismissed with no further action taken in this -1-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General_File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #33512-C (2 records,

11S Cass Lake Rd, , Waterford, MI 48328-3522 OAKLAND CV-504430 4/17/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021| Dismissed with no further action taken in this -|-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General. File Closed

11 S Cass Lake Rd, , Waterford, MI 48328-3522 OAKLAND CV-505714 8/8/2019| Decision Issued | DEC 12/2/2020|As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner -1-
Orders a fine of $700. The Commissioner Orders
the Licensee to pay the total cost of $6.00 for
witness fees involved in the connection with the
hearing. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days
with this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine and witness fees
are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.




Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission;
that there is no further right of administrative or
judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any
court of law; that the plea in this case has been
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences; that there are
no promises, stipulations, understandings or
agreements other than those stated as part of
the official record ...

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #17482-A (1 record)

5020 John R Rd, , Troy, M1 48085-4018 OAKLAND CV-504431 4/17/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this -1-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #13461-C (1 record)

1179 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, MI 48340-2709 OAKLAND CV-504427 4/16/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021| Dismissed with no further action taken in this -|-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #15485-D (1 record)

3563 12 Mile Rd, , Berkley, M1 48072-1347 OAKLAND CV-504411 4/16/2019(Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021(Dismissed with no further action taken in this -1-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #34544-A (1 record)

22475 Huron River Dr, , Rockwood, M1 48173- WAYNE CV-504432 4/17/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this -|-
1123 matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #33490-C (1 record)

5801 E 10 Mile Rd, , Warren, MI 48091-1592 MACOMB CV-504408 4/19/2019(Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021(Dismissed with no further action taken in this -1-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General_File Closed

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #13452-F (1 record)




37195 S Groesbeck Hwy, , Clinton Township, Ml
48036-2315

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #33030-B (1 record)

MACOMB

CV-504413

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/2/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

11501 Grand River Rd, , Brighton, M1 48116-9615

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #13451-A (1 record)

LIVINGSTON

CV-504725

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/22/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General

43129 Van Dyke Ave, , Sterling Heights, MI 48314-
3339

DBA: - (2 records)

MACOMB

CV-504426

4/29/2019

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/2/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: - (2 records)

matter pursuant to request from Financial
Management Division as this was a result of a
hank arrar

4490 60th St SE, , Grand Rapids, M149512-9631  |KENT CV-508820 11/12/2020|Nolle Prossequi  |VIOL 11/12/2020| Dishonored Payment: Other - Unusable Image -|-
($123.59) ***Check Outstanding***
4490 60th St SE, , Grand Rapids, M149512-9631 |KENT CV-508820 11/12/2020(Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/26/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this -1-

DBA: WALLY'S (2 records)

15402 Mack Ave, , Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230- | WAYNE CV-508867 10/6/2020|Nolle Prossequi  |VIOL 10/6/2020| Made a payment to the Commission or the State 1/7/2021|-
6205 of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by

a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds.

Specifically: Payment Stop. ($1020.00) **NSF PD

1/11/21**
15402 Mack Ave, , Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230- | WAYNE CV-508867 10/6/2020|Nolle Prossequi ~ |NOLP 2/24/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this 1/7/2021(-
6205 matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General

128 Hoffman St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453

ALLEGAN

CV-509046

12/11/2020]

Nolle Prossequi

vioL

12/11/2020

Altom Enterprises, Inc., and/or employees of the
licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal
act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule
436.1011(1), specifically: allowing indoor
gatherings at a food service establishment,
contrary to sections 2(a)(2) and 3(b)(1) of the
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated
November 15, 2020




128 Hoffman St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453

CV-509046

12/11/2020(Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/26/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

DBA: - (2 records)

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

417 Hancock St, , Saginaw, M| 48602-4222 SAGINAW CV-507829 6/18/2020|Decision Issued ~ |VIOL 6/18/2020| Dishonored Payment: License Fee No 8/24/2020|Gonzales
Account/Account Closed ($125.00) **NSF EFT PD
7/14/20%*

417 Hancock St, , Saginaw, M1 48602-4222 SAGINAW CV-507829 6/18/2020| Decision Issued  |DEC 10/19/2020| Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 8/24/2020|Gonzales

DBA: BARSKI (1 record)

R 2,4016 S M 37, , Baldwin, M1 49304-8472

LAKE

DBA: WOUNDED MINNOW SALOON (1 record)

CV-504875

5/19/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

12/17/2020

In consideration of the mitigating circumstances,
as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
a $300 fine for sole count.

Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission.

234-,236 S Front St, , Dowagiac, M1 49047-1739

CASS

CV-506463

10/16/2019]

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/23/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

DBA: - (2 records)

matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General

107 S State St, , Oscoda, M| 48750-1632 10SCO CV-509170 10/21/2020|Nolle Prossequi  |VIOL 10/21/2020| Licensee or employee of the licensee engaged in -|-
illegal act or convicted of illegal act
107 S State St, , Oscoda, MI 48750-1632 10SCO CV-509170 10/21/2020(Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 3/2/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this -1-

DBA: BOND LIQUOR (1 record)




12950 Fenkell St, , Detroit, MI 48227-4067

DBA: DOWN THE TRACKS (2 records,

WAYNE

CV-507010

1/31/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

11/5/2020

Given the number of prior violations, as a penalty,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$300 in this matter. Further, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15)
continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not
paid, with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. 15(d)

2310 W Court St, , Flint, M1 48503-3150

GENESEE

CV-508977

1/7/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

1/7/2021

1) On January 7, 2021, C & H Enterprises, Inc.,
and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings
at a food service establishment; 2) On January 7,
2021, C & H Enterprises, Inc., and/or employees
of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or!
illegal act upon the licensed premises,
specifically: allowing persons to participate in
indoor gatherings at the licensed premises
without requiring them to wear face masks:
(MLCC Investigator)

2310 W Court St, , Flint, MI 48503-3150

GENESEE

DBA: 8 MILE LIQUOR SHOP (1 record)

CV-508977

1/7/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/15/2021

As agreed upon by the parties, the undersigned
Orders a fine of $300 for each charge for a total
fine of $600. Further the undersigned Orders a
suspension of seven (7) continuous days from the
date of the hearing, to 7:00 a.m. on January 22,
2021, with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission. Further, the
undersigned Orders that a suspension of thirty
(30) continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. Neg
Settlement

17317-,17321 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, M1 48235-
2141

DBA: CENTURY POST PUB (1 record)

WAYNE

CV-506682

12/16/2019]

Decision Issued

DEC

10/28/2020

As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders a fine of $300 in this matter. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall
be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this




203 E Main St, , Lowell, MI 49331-1711

DBA: MIDDLETON MARKET (1 record)

KENT

CV-505449

7/27/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

11/10/2020

As a penalty consistent with the Negotiated
Agreement, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
a fine of $800 for the violation made out in Count
1 of the above complaint. Consistent with the
Negotiated Settlement, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders a fine of $300 for the violation in
Count 3 of the above complaint. The fines total
$1,100. The Administrative Law Judge Orders that
a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous days
shall be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. Mr. Potter
stated that the bar is closed and the license is in
escrow. He did, however, mention that he wants
to open the business and get it running to
enhance its salability. As a part of the agreement
between the parties, counts 2 and 4 are HEREBY
DISMISSED.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement i...

5580-,5582 E Grand River Ave, , Howell, M| 48843.
9162

LIVINGSTON

CV-503380

3/28/2018

Decision Issued

DEC

1/13/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $300 each for the four
(4) acknowledged charges for a total fine of
$1,200. The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the date this Order is mailed;

The Commissioner further orders that the two (2)
Nudgemaster machines seized by the Commission!
will be destroyed and not returned to the
liconcen:

Charge No. 5 in Complaint CV-503380 is
DISMISSED:

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promi...

7/17/2019|STIP-Commissioner-AAG Pytel McDowell

DBA: FUJI YAMA ASIAN BISTRO (2 records)




1501 E Beltline Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49525

KENT

CV-507435

3/12/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

9/15/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge in this matter, for a
total fine of $600. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

7/7/2020|Jacobsen

1501 E Beltline Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49525

DBA: - (1 record)

KENT

CV-507435

3/12/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

3/12/2020

1) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for|
sale alcoholic liquor, 1.75 ml of Tito’s Vodka,
which was, misbranded, or refilled; 2) Possessed,
sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic!
liquor, 1.75 ml of Arrow Blackberry Brandy, which
was misbranded, or refilled; 3) Possessed, sold,
offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic
liquor, 1.75 ml of Captain Morgan’s Spiced Rum,
which was misbranded, or refilled; 4) Possessed,
sold, offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic!
liquor, 1.75 ml of El Jimador Tequila, which was
adulterated, misbranded, and refilled; 5)
Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for
sale alcoholic liquor, 1.75 ml of Christian Brothers
Brandy, which was refilled; 6) Possessed, sold,
offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic
liquor, 1.75 ml of Seagram’s Blended Whiskey,
which was refilled; 7) Possessed, sold, offered for
sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, 1.75 ml
of Kettle One Vodka, which was refilled;

7/7/2020|Jacobsen

DBA: THE RUSSELL (1 record)

MUSKEGON

CV-505833

6/15/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

12/17/2020

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $300, which is due
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. The Administrative Law Judge
further Orders that no future Special Licenses be
given to the above-noted licensee until all
outstanding fines and fees are paid in full.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission,
that there is no further right of Administrative or
Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any
court of law, that the plea in this complaint has
been entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences, that there are
no promises, stipulations, understandings or
agreements other than those stated as part of
the official record herein, and that this
Negotiated Settlement represents the final

agreed settlement.




1600 Clay St, , Detroit, M| 48211-1914

WAYNE

CV-505527

5/18/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

2/2/2021

...(6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $200 each for the four
(4) acknowledged charges, Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3,
and 4, for a total fine of $800. The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of forty (40)
continuous days if the total fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is
mailed; (7) Charge Nos. 5 through 20 in Cq

CV-505527 are DISMISSED with prejudice; (8) The
Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of th...

1/27/2021

Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm AG Geissler

DBA: BP GAS STATION (2 records)

1516 Union Lake Rd, , Commerce Township, M|
48382-2238

OAKLAND

CV-507840

5/12/2020

Decision Issued

VIioL

5/12/2020

Dishonored Payment: License Fee No
Account/Account Closed ($829.25) ***NSF EPay
PD 10/13/20%**

1516 Union Lake Rd, , Commerce Township, MI
48382-2238

OAKLAND

DBA: CORKY'S BEAL CITY TAVERN (4 records)

CV-507840

5/12/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

1/29/2021

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $50 for the sole count
of the complaint as cited for a total penalty fine
of $50. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous
days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission,
that there is no further right of administrative or
judicial appeal, either to the Commission or any
court of law, that the plea in this complaint has
been entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences, that there are
no promises, stipulations, understandings or
agreements other than those stated as part of

the official record...




R 1,2007 N Winn Rd, , Mount Pleasant, M| 48858-
9730

ISABELLA

CV-508836

12/2/2020

Decision Issued

VIioL

12/2/2020

Engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule
436.1011(1), specifically: allowing indoor
consumption of alcohol at a food service
establishment, contrary to sections 2(a)(2) and
3(b)(1) of the Michigan Department of Health and
Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order
dated November 15, 2020 : (LCC Inv. Smith)

1/20/2021

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AG Geissler

R 1,2007 N Winn Rd, , Mount Pleasant, M| 48858-
9730

ISABELLA

CV-508836

12/2/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

1/21/2021

Combined order for CV-508836 & CV-509022:

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $300 for each
admitted charge for a total fine of $900 and a
twenty-one (21) day suspension of the license
from the date of the entry of the stipulation: until
7:00 a.m. on February 9, 2021, Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission,
that there is no further right of Administrative or
Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any
court of law, that the plea in this complaint has
been entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences, that the...

1/20/2021

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AG Geissler

R 1,2007 N Winn Rd, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-
9730

ISABELLA

CV-509002

1/8/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/21/2021

Combined order for CV-508836 & CV-509022:

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $300 for each
admitted charge for a total fine of $900 and a
twenty-one (21) day suspension of the license
from the date of the entry of the stipulation: until
7:00 a.m. on February 9, 2021. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission,
that there is no further right of Administrative or
Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any
court of law, that the plea in this complaint has
been entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences, that the...

1/20/2021;

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Geissler




R 1,2007 N Winn Rd, , Mount Pleasant, M| 48858-
9730

ISABELLA

DBA: DEX'S LOGGERS LANDING (2 records)

CV-509002

1/8/2021

Decision Issued

VioL

1/8/2021

1) On January 8, 2021, Corky’s Beal City Tavern,
LLC, and/or employees of the licensee engaged in
an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the
licensed premises, specifically: allowing indoor
gatherings at a food service establishment; 2) On
January 8, 2021, Corky’s Beal City Tavern, LLC,
and/or employ of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing persons to
participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed
premises without requiring them to wear face
masks: (MLCC Investigator)

1/20/2021|Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Geissler

206 State St, , Luther, M1 49656-9803

LAKE

CV-508829

12/4/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

12/4/2020

1) On December 4, 2020, Dex’s Ventures, Inc.,
and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings
at a food service establishment; 2) On December
4, 2020, Dex’s Ventures, Inc., and/or employees
of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or!
illegal act upon the licensed premises,
specifically: allowing persons to participate in
indoor gatherings at the licensed premises
without requiring them to wear face masks:
(MLCC Investigator Laskey)

206 State St, , Luther, MI 49656-9803

DBA: - (1 record)

CV-508829

12/4/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/18/2020

In determining penalty, the Administrative Law
Judge considered the Licensee’s total record,
which shows one previous violation (a May 14,
2019 violation for purchasing more alcohol than
allowed from a non-distributor for three months)
since being licensed on June 21, 2018 at the
above-named location under the current
ownership. The Administrative Law Judge also
considers the Licensee’s acknowledgement of the
mistake made and the corrective actions taken to
prevent future instances of indoor dining and
staff not wearing masks.

In consideration of the mitigating circumstances,
as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders!
a $300 fine for each of the two counts for a total
fine of $600 and a seven day suspension of the
license or until 7:00 a.m. on December 26, 2020,
whichever comes first.

Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, with

thic




WAYNE

CV-505063

2/15/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

9/14/2020

(5) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $150 each for charges 1,
4-8, 11-15, 18-22, 25-29, 32-36, 39-43, 46-50, 53-
57, 60-64, 67-71, 74-78, 81-84, and 86 (61
charges) and $300 each for charges 2, 3, 9, 10, 16,
17, 23, 24, 30, 31, 37, 38, 44, 45, 51, 52, 58, 59,
65, 66, 72, 73, 79, and 80 (24 charges) for a total
of $16,350 of which $11,924 shall be waived for a
total fine of $4,426, which is due within thirty (30),
days from the mailing date of this Order. The
Commissioner further Orders that no future
Special Licenses be given to the above-noted
licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are
paid in full;

(6) Charge No. 85 in Complaint CV-505063 is
DISMISSED with preiudice:

(8) The Licensee further agrees that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission.
The Licensee recognizes that, as to this
complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the

7/31/2020

Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm Clemente, AG
Felder

DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #19156 (1 record)

9028 Joseph Campau St, , Hamtramck, M1 48212-
3727

WAYNE

CV-506388

11/13/2019]

Decision Issued

DEC

11/19/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)

10/9/2020

Gonzales

DBA: LAKEVIEW LOUNGE (2 records)




640-,642 Capital Ave SW, , Battle Creek, MI 49015
5003

CALHOUN

CV-508972

12/28/2020

Hearing

VIioL

12/28/2020

1) On December 28, 2020, Downey’s Lakeview
Lounge Inc., and/or employees of the licensee
engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, specifically: allowing
indoor gatherings at a food service
establishment; 2) On December 28, 2020,
Downey’s Lakeview Lounge Inc., and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing persons to
participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed
premises without requiring them to wear face
masks; 3) On December 30, 2020, Downey’s
Lakeview Lounge Inc., and/or employees of the
licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal
act upon the licensed premises, specifically:
allowing indoor gatherings at a food service
establishment; 4) On December 30, 2020,
Downey’s Lakeview Lounge Inc., and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing persons to
participate in indo...

640-,642 Capital Ave SW, , Battle Creek, M1 49015.
5003

DBA: DOWN THE HATCH (1 record)

CALHOUN

CV-508972

12/28/2020,

Hearing

DEC

1/15/2021

In consideration of the mitigating circumstances,
as a penalty, the undersigned Orders the
following fines and suspensions:

A fine of $300.00 for Charge No. 1;

A fine of $300.00 for Charge No. 2;

A fine of $300.00 for Charge No. 3;

A fine of $300.00 for Charge No. 4;

* A suspension of the license for fourteen (14)
continuous days from the date of the entry of this
Order for a violation of the charges.

The four fines are consecutive: the total fine is
$1.200.00.

Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the
undersigned Orders a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission.

Respondent is warned that further fines,
suspensions, or a revocation of Respondent’s
liquor license could result if Respondent resumes
operation in violation of the law or violates the
Order of the Commission.

646 W Mount Morris St, , Mount Morris, M|

48458-1813

DBA: TEASERS OF FLINT (1 record)

GENESEE

CV-505864

9/4/2019,

Decision Issued

DEC

2/10/2021

The Commissioner Orders the single charge cited
above DISMISSED. with preiudice.




2545 S Grand Traverse St, , Flint, M1 48503-3827

GENESEE

DBA: PUNK TACO & THE COSMOS PIZZA (2 records)

CV-503140

10/17/2018

Decision Issued

1/15/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $150 each for the four
(4) acknowledged charges for a total fine of $600.
The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of
$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the date this Order is mailed;

The Commissioner also Orders the Enforcement
Division of the Commission to dispose of the
evidence and cash seized during this investigation
in accordance with the law;

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understanding...

7/30/2019

Assigned to Commissioner Jacobsen.

1351 E Grand River Ave, , East Lansing, MI 48823-
4913

INGHAM

CV-507693

6/24/2020

Decision Issued

VioL

6/24/2020

Dishonored Payment: ACH Refused ($352.38)
**NSF PD 7/16/20**

9/10/2020

Clemente

1351 E Grand River Ave, , East Lansing, M| 48823-
4913

INGHAM

CV-507693

6/24/2020

Decision Issued

DBA: ERNEST G. SHREEVES POST NO. 2496 VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES, INCORPORATED(2 records)

DEC

9/28/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

9/10/2020

Clemente

2900 Connon St, , Alpena, MI 49707-4411

ALPENA

CV-507589

5/15/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

5/15/2020|

1) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service in an
area not approved by the Commission in writing;
2) gave away alcoholic liquor; 3) the licensee, or
the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the
licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal
act upon the licensed premises, specifically:
permitting the sale of alcohol for consideration, in!
violation of Executive Order 2020-69. (MLCC, Inv.
Bradley Szatkowski)

11/16/2020,

Toma




2900 Connon St, , Alpena, MI 49707-4411 ALPENA CV-507589

DBA: - (1 record)

5/15/2020

Decision Issued

2/10/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2, for a
total fine of $300 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders Charge No. 3
DISMISSED, with prejudice.

11/16/2020|Toma

6130 122nd Ave, , Fennville, M1 49408-8413 ALLEGAN CV-505988

DBA: STAR TAVERN (2 records)

6/19/2019

Decision Issued

2/1/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $150 each for the two (2),
acknowledged charges, Charge Nos. 1 and 3, for a
total fine of $300. The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the date this Order is mailed;

Charge Nos. 2 and 4 in Complaint CV-505988 are
DISMISSED:

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document repr...

11/4/2020|Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AG Hall

1102 Page Ave, , Jackson, MI 49203-2038 JACKSON CV-507816

5/21/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

5/21/2020

Dishonored Payment: License Fee No
Account/Account Closed ($790.00) ***NSF EPay
PD in Full 6/18/20***

1102 Page Ave, , Jackson, Ml 49203-2038 JACKSON CV-507816

DBA: FOLGARELLI'S CITY MARKET & WINE SHOP (1 record)

5/21/2020

Decision Issued

2/17/2021

The Commissioner Orders the one charge, cited
above. DISMISSED. with preiudice.




424 W Front St, , Traverse City, Ml 49684-2206 GR TRAVERSE CV-505158

DBA: BRAVO! CUCINA ITALIAN(2 records)

6/17/2019| Decision Issued

10/29/2020| Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/22/2020|Toma

760 Briarwood Cir, , Ann Arbor, M1 48108-1614 [ WASHTENAW CV-507482

3/13/2020( Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds

($272.60) **NSF PD 7/16/20**

9/9/2020

760 Briarwood Cir, , Ann Arbor, M1 48108-1614  WASHTENAW CV-507482

DBA: FRAT. ORDER OF EAGLES 299 (2 records)

9/28/2020| Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter, which is
due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders
the licenses and permits for this Licensee at the
above-noted location to remain in escrow until all
outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the
licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may
subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the licenses.

9/9/2020

DBA: FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES #2315, ALLEGAN, MICHIGAN AREA(2 records)

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

19757 Capital Ave NE, , Battle Creek, Ml 49017- |CALHOUN CV-508321 Made a payment to the Commission or the State 10/28/2020
8125 of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by

a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds,

Specifically: No Account/Unable to Locate.

($215.07) **EFT PD 9/29/20**
19757 Capital Ave NE, , Battle Creek, M1 49017- |CALHOUN CV-508321 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 10/28/2020
8125




110 Chestnut St, , Allegan, M1 49010-1314

ALLEGAN

CV-507969

8/12/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

8/12/2020

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy (20) with date of birth May 19, 2000,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2)
Sold alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy
with date of birth of May 19, 2000, who was not a
bona fide member of the club : (Allegan County
SD, Dep Murphy/Clerk Alyx Michelle Hart/ID Not
Checked)

11/9/2020|Toma

110 Chestnut St, , Allegan, M1 49010-1314

ALLEGAN

CV-507969

8/12/2020

Decision Issued

12/29/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $400 for Charge No. 1 and $200 for Charge
No. 2; for a total fine of $600 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)

11/9/2020|Toma

DBA: THE LOCAL (1 record)

9805 E M 89, , Richland, M1 49083-8216

KALAMAZOO

DBA: GENJI JAPANESE STEAK HOUSE & ASIAN CUISINE(2 records)

CV-507581

1/15/2020

Decision Issued

12/2/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

10/27/2020|Gonzales

DBA: LIGHTHOUSE LOUNGE (1 record)

$50 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous
days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

27155 S Karevich Dr, , Novi, M1 48377-3311 OAKLAND CV-507409 3/17/2020| Decision Issued | VIOL 3/17/2020| Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds -|-
($960.09) ***NSF EFT paid in full 7/16/20***
27155 S Karevich Dr, , Novi, MI 48377-3311 OAKLAND CV-507409 3/17/2020| Decision Issued | DEC 1/8/2021|As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of -1-




377 N 3rd St, , Rogers City, MI 49779-1357 PRESQUE ISLE CV-506081 10/2/2019|Decision Issued  [DEC 10/27/2020|As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders a fine of $150 in this matter. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of eight (8) continuous days shall be
imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered

by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within

forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

DBA: GRAND RAPIDS SPORTS HALL OF FAME, LTD. (1 record)

4585 40th St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512-4036 KENT CV-505130 6/14/2019| Decision Issued | DEC 2/1/2021|CV-505130, Cv-5051457, & CV-505955 1/29/2021Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Hall
Consolidated:
As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $600 for Charge No. 1
and $150 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3 in
Complaint No. CV-505130, $800 for Charge Nos. 1
and $150 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3 in
Complaint No. CV-505147, and $150 for the single
Charge in Complaint No. CV-505995, for a total
fine of $2,150. The total fine is due within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
The Commissioner further Orders that no future
Special Licenses be given to the above-noted
licensee until the outstanding fine is paid in full.
801-2

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with ...

DBA: GRATIOT FAIRMOUNT MARKET (2 records)

14999 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, M| 48205-1944 WAYNE CV-508531 9/18/2020| Decision Issued  |VIOL 9/18/2020| Made a payment to the Commission or the State 10/28/2020|Gonzales
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by
a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: Signature. ($8866.45) **Ck Pd

1n/E 0%k

14999 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, M| 48205-1944 WAYNE CV-508531 9/18/2020(Decision Issued | DEC 12/2/2020| Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 10/28/2020| Gonzales
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

DBA: SAVE UP MARKET (4 records)




2041 Puritan St, , Detroit, M1 48203-2674

WAYNE

CV-508594

10/5/2020!

Decision Issued

vioL

10/5/2020

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by
a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: Account Frozen ($5494.34) **EFT PD
11/2/20**

10/27/2020]

Toma

2041 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48203-2674

WAYNE

CV-508594

10/5/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/2/2020|

508594, 508635, 508694Therefore, the
Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of $300 for
each charge in these matters, for a total fine of
$900. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this
Licensee at the above-noted location be
suspended if the above dishonored funds, service
charges, and total fine, previously and currently
due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall
remain in effect until the Licensee is in
compliance with this Order or the licenses and
permits are terminated.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or
money order for a period of eighteen (18) months
beginning at the end of the previously ordered

10/27/2020,

Toma

2041 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48203-2674

WAYNE

CV-508635

10/12/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

10/12/2020

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by
a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds
(53259.69) **EFT PD 12/17/20**

11/2/2020

Toma

2041 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48203-2674

WAYNE

CV-508635

10/12/2020;

Decision Issued

DEC

12/2/2020|

508594, 508635, 508694 Therefore, the
Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of $300 for
each charge in these matters, for a total fine of
$900. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this
Licensee at the above-noted location be
suspended if the above dishonored funds, service
charges, and total fine, previously and currently
due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall
remain in effect until the Licensee is in
compliance with this Order or the licenses and
permits are terminated.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or
money order for a period of eighteen (18) months

beginning at the end of the previously ordered

11/2/2020

Toma

Account: Account Name: HANNA FOOD CENTER, INC. (1 record)

ID: 140222 (1 record)

DBA: LITTLE MIKE EXPRESS (1 record)




12339-12341 E McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48205-
3327

WAYNE

CV-507210

9/5/2019

Decision Issued

2/3/2021

...(7) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $850 each for Charge
Nos. 1 and 2 and $200 for Charge No. 3, for a total,
fine of $1,900. The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of ninety-five (95) continuous days if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the date this Order is mailed; (8) The
Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document represents the final
agreed settlement.

12/30/2020]

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Asevedo

DBA: HARDING MARKET (2 records)

10501 E Warren Ave, , Detroit, M| 48214-1545

WAYNE

CV-508535

9/28/2020

Decision Issued

VioL

9/28/2020

Dishonored Payment: No Account/Account
Closed ($13.393.44) **NSF PD 10/19/20**

10/21/2020]

Toma

10501 E Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48214-1545

WAYNE

DBA: BEECHER BEER & WINE (4 records)

CV-508535

9/28/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/8/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

10/21/2020,

Toma

G5375 N Saginaw St, , Flint, MI 48505-1536

GENESEE

CV-507791

5/13/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

5/13/2020|

Dishonored Payment: License Fee No
Account/Account Closed ($1429.55) **NSF PD
6/5/20%*

9/30/2020

Toma

G5375 N Saginaw St, , Flint, MI 48505-1536

GENESEE

CV-507791

5/13/2020

Decision Issued

11/10/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

9/30/2020

Toma




G5375 N Saginaw St, , Flint, MI 48505-1536

GENESEE

CV-508627

10/6/2020!

Decision Issued

vioL

10/6/2020

1) Allowed a person, Keith Hauprin and/or Taco
King, whose name does not appear on the
license, to derive use or benefit from the license;
2) Leased, sold or transferred possession of a
portion of the licensed premises, without the
prior written approval of the Commission; 3)
Failed to comply with all state and local building,
plumbing, zoning, sanitation, and health laws,
rules, and ordinances, specifically: Article 11,
Section 11.00 of the Mt. Morris Township Zoning
Ordinance, as determined by the state and local
law enforcement officials who have jurisdiction :
(LCC Inv. Wardzinski)

12/17/2020

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Geissler

G5375 N Saginaw St, , Flint, M| 48505-1536

GENESEE

CV-508627

10/6/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

1/8/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $300 for the one
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days if the total fine of $300 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is

Charges No. 2 and 3 in Complaint CV-508627 are
DISMISSED with preiudice:

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document represents the final
agreed settlement.

12/17/2020

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Geissler

Account: Account Name: HARLEY'S CABARET, INC.(2 records)

ID: 230973 (2 records)

DBA: - (2 records)

105-107 N Phelps St, , Decatur, MI 49045-1008

VAN BUREN

CV-503837

2/28/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

1/26/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $800 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further
Orders that the licenses and permits that are
currently in escrow must remain in escrow until
the until the total fine is paid in full;

Charge No. 2 in Complaint CV-503837 is
DISMISSED:

9/24/2019

STIP-Commissioner Jacobsen-AAG Hall




The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document represents the final
agreed settlement.

105-107 N Phelps St, , Decatur, MI 49045-1008

VAN BUREN

CV-508633

8/3/2019

Decision Issued

2/2/2021

...(5) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $100 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge, which is due within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
The Commissioner also Orders the licenses and
permits for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until the fine is paid
in full or the licenses are terminated pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107;
(6) The Licensee further agrees that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission.
The Licensee recognizes that, as to this
complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea in this case was entered
voluntarily and with the full understanding of all
consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that
there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated above as ...

2/2/2021

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Geissler

Account: Account Name: HUAXING ASIA MARKET, INC.(1 record)

ID: 164932 (1 record)

DBA: HUA XING ASIA MARKET (1 record)

2867 Washtenaw Rd, , Ypsilanti, M1 48197-1551

WASHTENAW

CV-504088

1/3/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

1/12/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $100 for the one
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further
Orders that the licenses and permits that are

currently in escrow must remain in escrow until

] nid e £

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document represents the final
agreed settlement.

8/19/2019

STIP-Commissioner Toma-AAG Geissler

Account: Account Name: J & C IRVINE, INC. & 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION)(1 record)




DBA: 7-ELEVEN #17460-B (1 record)

3009 E Walton Blvd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326- OAKLAND
2367

DBA: SINGH'S SHOP & GO MINI MART (2 records)

CV-504410

4/16/2019

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/2/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

1516 W Pierson Rd, , Flint, MI 48505-3128 GENESEE

CV-508528

7/1/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

7/1/2020|

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by
a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: “36Dup Presentment.” ($19,252.76)
**Check PD 10/12/20**

10/30/2020|Gonzales

1516 W Pierson Rd, , Flint, M| 48505-3128 GENESEE

DBA: PLYMOUTH ROC RESTAURANT (2 records)

CV-508528

7/1/2020

Decision Issued

12/28/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

10/30/2020|Gonzales

1020 W Ann Arbor Trl,, Plymouth, M1 48170-1502| WAYNE

CV-508837

12/15/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

12/15/2020

1) On December 15 and December 17, 2020, ) & S
; itality Inc., and/or employ of the licensee
engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, specifically: allowing
indoor gatherings at a food service
establishment: (Plymouth Police Department -
Officers J. Hiemstra and D. Colwell)

1020 W Ann Arbor Trl,, Plymouth, M1 48170-1502| WAYNE

CV-508837

12/15/2020

Decision Issued

1/4/2021

Because of the nature of the violation, the
(mostly successful) attempt to operate safely, and
the extended (but thankfully no longer
continuing) failure to comply with the Public
Health Emergency Order, as a penalty, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a $100 fine but
no further suspension.

Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that an
additional suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission.

The Licensee is held to their commitment that
they will come into compliance with the
December 7, 2020 Order and remove either the
roof or the two appropriate walls of their
establishment. The Licensee should not serve
food or alcohol in their outdoor dining area until
it complies with the December 7, 2020
Emergency Order. The Licensee is warned that
further fines, suspensions, or a revocat...




DBA: T.J SPORTS BAR & GRILL (1 record)

R 2,195 S M 140, , Watervliet, MI 49098-9510

DBA: - (2 records)

BERRIEN

CV-506769

12/10/2019]

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/22/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

DBA: GREEN DOT STABLES (2 records)

412 N McEwan St, , Clare, M1 48617-1403 CLARE CV-507751 3/15/2020| Decision Issued | VIOL 3/15/2020| Dishonored Payment: License Fee - Other 9/11/2020(-
($225.00) ***NSF E-Check PAID IN FULL
9/10/20%**

412 N McEwan St, , Clare, M1 48617-1403 CLARE CV-507751 3/15/2020| Decision Issued | DEC 1/4/2021| Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 9/11/2020|-

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. 15D

DBA: COLUMBIA AVE ONE STOP (1 record)

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

2200 W Lafayette Blvd, , Detroit, MI 48216-1830 |WAYNE CV-508436 9/23/2020| Decision Issued | VIOL 9/23/2020| Dishonored Payment: Other ($492.14) **NSF PD 10/27/2020|Gonzales
10/12/20**
2200 W Lafayette Blvd, , Detroit, M| 48216-1830 |WAYNE CV-508436 9/23/2020| Decision Issued | DEC 12/2/2020( Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 10/27/2020|Gonzales

405 Columbia Ave, , Holland, M1 49423-4291

DBA: PLAZA LANES (2 records)

OTTAWA

CV-507314

3/4/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

11/25/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)

11/19/2020| Toma




42001 Ann Arbor Rd E, , Plymouth, MI 48170-
4355

WAYNE

CV-508851

12/2/2020!

Decision Issued

VioL

12/2/2020

1) On December 2, 2020, JHM Lanes, Inc., and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings
at a food service establishment; 2) On December
2, 2020, JHM Lanes, Inc., and/or employees of the
licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal
act upon the licensed premises, specifically:
allowing persons to participate in indoor
gatherings at the licensed premises without
requiring them to wear face masks; 3) On
December 2, 2020, JHM Lanes, Inc., and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings
at a bowling alley; 4) On November 28, 2020, JHM
Lanes, Inc., through its member, Haiman Matti,
made a false or fraudulent oral statement to the
Michigan Liquor Control Commission, specifically:
that the establishment was open only for take-
out food orders/cocktails to go and that
customers obser...

12/22/2020

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Asevedo

42001 Ann Arbor Rd E, , Plymouth, M| 48170-
4355

WAYNE

CV-508851

12/2/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/28/2020

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $300 for each
admitted charge for a total fine of $900 and a
twenty-one (21) day suspension of the license
from the date of the hearing: until 7:00 a.m. on
January 13, 2021. Charge 4 is dismissed. Further,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the Licensee is found
responsible for any further violations involving
COVID-19 related orders from the State of
Michigan. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45)
continuous days, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. Neg
Settlement

12/22/2020

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Asevedo

Account: Account Name: JOSEPH'S PARTY STORE, INC. (2 records)

ID: 225459 (2 records)

DBA: JOE'S PARTY STORE INC. (2 records)

23201 Hoover Rd, , Warren, M1 48089-1963

MACOMB

CV-508527

9/8/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

9/8/2020

Made a payment to the Commission, the State of
Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial institution

for lack of sufficient funds, ($1035.72) **NSF PD
a/na/inkk

11/4/2020

Gonzales

23201 Hoover Rd, , Warren, M1 48089-1963

MACOMB

CV-508527

9/8/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/28/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

11/4/2020

Gonzales

Account: Account Name: JUTSON ENTERPRISES, INC. (1 record)




DBA: CLYDE'S PLACE (1 record)

6337 Paradise Trl, , Carp Lake, M1 49718-9403

EMMET

CV-503692

1/17/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

12/17/2020

In consideration of the mitigating circumstances,
as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
a $100 fine for each of the six counts for a total
fine of $600.

Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission.

DBA: G & H MARKET (3 records)

2960 E Washington Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48601-6043

SAGINAW

CV-505393

5/28/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

1/20/2021

505393, 506647, 507406 As penalty, the
Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine
of $200 for the one (1) acknowledged charge
cited in CV-505393 and a fine of $250 for each of
the two (2) acknowledged charges cited in CV-
506647 and CV-507406, for a total of $700. The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine of
$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the date this Order is mailed;

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those state...

10/29/2020(Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm AG Geissler

2960 E Washington Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48601-6043

SAGINAW

CV-506647

12/12/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

1/20/2021

505393, 506647, 507406 As penalty, the
Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine
of $200 for the one (1) acknowledged charge
cited in CV-505393 and a fine of $250 for each of
the two (2) acknowledged charges cited in CV-
506647 and CV-507406, for a total of $700. The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine of
$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the date this Order is mailed;

10/29/2020|Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm AG Geissler




The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those state...

2960 E Washington Rd, , Saginaw, M1 48601-6043

DBA: BITELY TAVERN (2 records)

SAGINAW

CV-507406

2/27/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

1/20/2021

505393, 506647, 507406 As penalty, the
Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine
of $200 for the one (1) acknowledged charge
cited in CV-505393 and a fine of $250 for each of
the two (2) acknowledged charges cited in CV-
506647 and CV-507406, for a total of $700. The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine of
$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the date this Order is mailed;

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those state...

10/29/2020|Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm AG Geissler

2384 W Main St, , Bitely, M1 49309-9042

NEWAYGO

CV-509016

1/6/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

1/22/2021

In consideration of the Licensee’s
acknowledgement of the mistake, as a penalty,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders a $300 fine
for each of the two counts for a total fine of $600
and an additional nine day suspension from the
date of the hearing: through 7:00 a.m. on
February 1, 2021. The Licensee may resume
alcohol sales at 7:00 a.m. on February 1, 2021.

Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission.

The Licensee is warned that further fines,
suspensions, or a revocation of the Licensee’s
liquor license could result if the Licensee resumes
operation in violation of the law or violates the
Order of the Commission.




2384 W Main St,, Bitely, M1 49309-9042

NEWAYGO

CV-509016

1/6/2021

Decision Issued

vioL

1/6/2021

1) On January 6, 2021, KG Hardscrabble, LLC,
and/or employ of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1),
specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food
service establishment, contrary to sections 2(a)(2)
and 3(b)(1) of the Michigan Department of Health
and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask
Order dated December 18, 2020; 2) On January 6,
2021, KG Hardscrabble, LLC, and/or employees of
the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or
illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to
Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing persons to
participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed
premises without requiring them to wear face
masks, contrary to section 7(a), (c) of the
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated
December 18, 2020; (MLCC Inestigator)

DBA: MAIN PARTY STORE (1 record)

201 N Main St,, Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1412

DBA: - (1 record)

WASHTENAW

CV-505598

6/7/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

11/13/2020|

As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders a fine of $500 in this matter. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days
shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. Neg. Settlement; 801(2)

151 N M 123, , Eckerman, MI 49728-9330

CHIPPEWA

CV-503748

3/4/2019

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/3/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter due to license being cancelled on August
12 2019

DBA: - (2 records)

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

1636 Ludington St, , Escanaba, MI 49829-2840 DELTA CV-507822 4/6/2020| Decision Issued  |[VIOL 4/6/2020| Dishonored Payment: License Fee No 10/5/2020|Toma
Account/Account Closed ($850.00) **NSF Pd
A127/20%*

1636 Ludington St, , Escanaba, M1 49829-2840 DELTA CV-507822 4/6/2020|Decision Issued  [DEC 11/10/2020| Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 10/5/2020|Toma




DBA: DUNES SALOON (1 record)

N14283 Lake Ave, , Grand Marais, M| 49839-5116

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #18170-C (1 record)

ALGER

CV-507106

2/14/2020

Decision Issued

1/14/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2; and
$50 each for Charge Nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7; for a
total fine of $450 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-two (22) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the total fine of $450 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

12/16/2020|Toma

2822 Biddle Ave, , Wyandotte, M| 48192-5212

DBA: - (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-504428

4/17/2019

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/2/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

1960 Whittaker Rd, , Ypsilanti, M| 48197-9432

WASHTENAW

CV-507995

5/21/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

5/21/2020|

1) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold
for consumption on the licensed premises
(margarita), to be removed from the licensed
premises, by Inv. Chris Evans; 2) permitted a
quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption
on the licensed premises (12 oz. Bud Light bottle),
to be removed from the licensed premises, by
Inv. Chris Evans; 3) sold, offered or kept for sale,
furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, which
was not authorized by the license issued to the
licensee by the Commission. (MLCC, Inv. Chris
Evans)

10/19/2020|Gonzales

1960 Whittaker Rd, , Ypsilanti, M| 48197-9432

DBA: LAS MEXICANAS (1 record)

WASHTENAW

CV-507995

5/21/2020

Decision Issued

11/19/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for each charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

10/19/2020|Gonzales




2524 Dixie Hwy, , Waterford, M1 48328-1704

CV-506264

11/6/2019|

Decision Issued

DEC

8/25/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for Charge No. 1 and $100 for Charge
No. 2, for a total fine of $600 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)

6/22/2020

Jacobsen

DBA: - (2 records)

30875 Woodward Ave, , Royal Oak, MI 48073-
0921

OAKLAND

CV-507736

3/17/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

3/17/2020|

Dishonored Payment: Other/Invalid Account
($1043.15) ***NSF Other/Online Paid in full
A4/9/20%**

30875 Woodward Ave, , Royal Oak, M1 48073-
0921

OAKLAND

DBA: BREW WORKS OF FREMONT (2 records)

CV-507736

3/17/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

11/5/2020

Given the lack of prior violations of this type and
the inadvertent nature of the violation, as a
penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a
minimum fine of $50 in this matter. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be
imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

5885 S Warner Ave, , Fremont, MI 49412-9275

NEWAYGO

CV-508760

11/21/2020|

Decision Issued

DEC

12/7/2020

Count 1: a fine of $300 and a suspension of the
license for sixty (60) continuous days from the
date of the entrv of this Order: and.

Count 2: a $300 fine and a suspension of the
license for sixty (60) continuous days from the
date of the entrv of this Order: and

Count 3: a $300 fine and a suspension of the
license for sixty (60) continuous days from the
date of the entrv of this Order.

The three fines are consecutive: the total fine is
$900. The three sixty (60) day suspensions shall
be served concurrently, not consecutively, for a
total suspension of the license for sixty (60)
continuous days from the date of the entry of this

Aedow

Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that an
additional suspension of forty-five (45)
continuous days, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with the 60
day suspension or any other suspension Ordered

The Lice...




5885 S Warner Ave, , Fremont, M1 49412-9275

NEWAYGO

CV-508760

11/21/2020]

Decision Issued

vioL

11/21/2020|

1) M.B. and D., LLC, and/or employees of the
licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal
act upon the licensed premises, specifically:
allowing indoor gatherings at a food service
establishment; 2) M.B. and D., LLC, and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings
at a bowling alley; 3) M.B. and D., LLC, and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1),
specifically: allowing persons to participate in
indoor gatherings at the licensed premises
without requiring them to wear face masks
(MLCC Investigators Nye and Perilloux)

DBA: TELLA FOOD STORE (1 record)

21005 Middlebelt Rd, , New Boston, MI 48164~
9482

WAYNE

CV-506505

DBA: MACKINAC STEAK AND SEAFOOD COMPANY(2 records)

11/15/2019|

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/22/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General

7304 Main, , Mackinac Island, M1 49757

MACKINAC

CV-507819

4/6/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

4/6/2020

Dishonored Payment: License Fee No
Account/Account Closed ($950.00) **NSF EPay
PD 4/16/20%*

11/4/2020|Toma

7304 Main, , Mackinac Island, M1 49757

MACKINAC

CV-507819

4/6/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

11/19/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailing date of this Order.

11/4/2020| Toma

DBA: SCHOOLCRAFT LIQUOR (1 record)

19300-,19306 Schoolcraft, , Detroit, M| 48223-
2808

WAYNE

CV-506692

12/16/2019|

Decision Issued

DEC

1/19/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $300 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days if the total fine of $300 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is

RTINS

10/21/2020|Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm AG Felder




DBA: YOGI'S (2 records)

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document represents the final
agreed settlement.

730 Lansing Ave, , Jackson, MI 49202-3212

JACKSON

CV-508454

8/6/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

8/6/2020

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy,
(17), date of birth 11/05/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (Jackson PD, Ofcs.
Thoreson and Goings/Clerk Ralph Sherman
Debruler/ID Not Checked)

1/8/2021

Toma

730 Lansing Ave, , Jackson, MI 49202-3212

DBA: BD'S MONGOLIAN BARBEQUE

JACKSON

4 records)

CV-508454

8/6/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

1/20/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. 801-2

1/8/2021

Toma

200 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, M1 48104-2106

WASHTENAW

CV-508142

8/29/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

8/29/2020|

Dishonored Payment: Other ($76.97) **NSF EFT
PD 9/18/20**

9/30/2020

Toma

200 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, M1 48104-2106

WASHTENAW

CV-508142

8/29/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/29/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a total
fine of $100. Further, the Commissioner Orders
the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the total fine of $100 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

9/30/2020

Toma

200 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, M1 48104-2106

WASHTENAW

CV-508143

8/28/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

8/28/2020|

Dishonored Payment: Other ($267.10) **NSF EFT
PD 9/18/20**

9/30/2020

Toma

200 S Main St, , Ann Arbor, M1 48104-2106

WASHTENAW

CV-508143

8/28/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/29/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a total
fine of $100. Further, the Commissioner Orders
the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the total fine of $100 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

9/30/2020

Toma




DBA: ROYAL SCOT (2 records)

48906-9129

4710-,4722 W Grand River Ave, , Lansing, Ml CLINTON

CV-508785

11/24/2020

Decision Issued

VioL

11/24/2020

1) Mr. K Enterprises, Inc., and/or employees of
the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or
illegal act upon the licensed premises,
specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food
service establishment. 2) Mr. K Enterprises, Inc.,
and/or employ of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings
at a bowling alley. 3) Mr. K Enterprises, Inc.,
and/or employ of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing persons to
participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed
premises without requiring them to wear face
masks: (MLCC Investigator Trierweiler)

48906-9129

4710-,4722 W Grand River Ave, , Lansing, Ml CLINTON

DBA: HOLIDAY HOUSE WINE (2 records)

CV-508785

11/24/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/15/2020

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $1500. Further the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a suspension of
forty-five (45) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Cc ission. Further the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a suspension of ninety (90)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the Licensee serves alcohol during the initial 45-
day suspension period. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days
with this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

11200 Morang Dr, , Detroit, MI 48224-1705 WAYNE CV-507906 6/8/2020| Decision Issued  |VIOL 6/8/2020|Since June 8, 2020, the licensee failed to make 10/13/2020| Gonzales
required records available for inspection: (MLCC,
Inv. Chris Drake)

11200 Morang Dr, , Detroit, MI 48224-1705 WAYNE CV-507906 6/8/2020| Decision Issued [ DEC 11/19/2020( Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 10/13/2020| Gonzales

DBA: BAY CITY ROAD PARTY STORE (1 record)




1701 Bay City Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-5951

MIDLAND

DBA: NEDO'S FARM MARKET (1 record)

CV-506568

11/18/2019]

Decision Issued

6/19/2020

The Commissioner hereby Orders said License to
remain in escrow until such time that it expires or
is transferred by the Commission. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission; that there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or any court of law; that|
the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences; that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated as part of the official record
herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement
represents the final agreed settlement.

4660 S F 41, , Mikado, M1 48745-9754

ALCONA

DBA: BACKSTREET AT LARGE MULTIPLEX(2 records)

CV-504701

4/5/2019

Decision Issued

12/16/2020

Given the significant number of prior violations,
as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
a fine of $300 in this matter. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall
be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. The Licensee is warned that further NSF
check violations could result in a requirement
that the Licensee pay for all alcohol sales with

cash. 15(d)

14925 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48238-2061

WAYNE

CV-508934

11/25/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

11/25/2020|

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by
a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds/Not Sufficient
Funds/NSF. ($181.60) ***Check Paid in full***

1/14/2021|Toma

14925 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48238-2061

WAYNE

CV-508934

DBA: PETE'S CUTTING BOARD SPORTS BAR & GRILL(2 records)

11/25/2020]

Decision Issued

1/27/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that the license and
permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at
the above-noted location be suspended if the
above dishonored funds, service charge, and total
fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall
remain in effect until the Licensee is in
compliance with this Order or the license and

permits terminate.

1/14/2021|Toma




50225 Gratiot Ave, , Chesterfield, M1 48051-3125

MACOMB

CV-507810

5/20/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

5/20/2020

Dishonored Payment: License Fee No
Account/Account Closed ($1352.50) **NSF PD
7/2/20%*

10/6/2020

Gonzales

50225 Gratiot Ave, , Chesterfield, MI 48051-3125

MACOMB

DBA: POLSKI'S PUB & GRUB (2 records)

CV-507810

5/20/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

11/10/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

10/6/2020

Gonzales

38730 Harper Ave, , Clinton Township, MI 48036-
2840

MACOMB

CV-508828

12/4/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

12/4/2020

1) On December 4, 2020, Polsky's Pub & Grub
Inc., and/or employees of the licensee engaged in
an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the
licensed premises, specifically: allowing indoor
gatherings at a food service establishment; 2) On
December 4, 2020, Polsky's Pub & Grub, Inc.,
and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing persons to
participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed
premises without requiring them to wear face
masks; 3) On December 4, 2020, made a false or
fraudulent oral statement to the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission, specifically: that the only
occupants inside the establishment were food
delivery personnel, which statement was made
for the purpose of inducing the Commission to
act, or refrain from taking action, or to enable or
assist a person, Silvia Ingram, in evading the
provisions of the Liquor Control Code: (MLCC
Investigators M. Blau and D. Abrou)

12/16/2020,

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Geissler

38730 Harper Ave, , Clinton Township, MI 48036-
2840

MACOMB

CV-508828

12/4/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/21/2020|

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $300 for each charge
for a total fine of $900. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of sixty (60) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the Licensee is found
responsible for any further violations involving
COVID-19 related orders from the State of
Michigan. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. Neg
Settlement

12/16/2020,

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Geissler

DBA: PRUSH'S BAR (2 records)




1212 Eureka Rd, , Wyandotte, Ml 48192-6101

WAYNE

CV-508403

8/14/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

8/14/2020

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
GI20-02, date of birth August 20, 2000 (19) who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Wyandotte PD, Sgt. R. Fitzpatrick, Grosse lle Pd,
Lt. Kenneth Pelland/Clerk Amy Lynn Gossard/ID
checked)

11/24/2020

Gonzales

1212 Eureka Rd, , Wyandotte, Ml 48192-6101

WAYNE

DBA: VAN BORN EXPRESS LIQUOR (2 records)

CV-508403

8/14/2020

Decision Issued

12/4/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$500 as penalty in this matter, with $100 waived
in recognition of the Licensee’s long record of
compliance with the law. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension
of twenty (20) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)

11/24/2020

Gonzales

24305 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, M| 48180-1225

WAYNE

CV-508693

10/7/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

10/7/2020

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by
a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds.
Specifically: Signature missing. Dishonored
Payment: Signature missing ($4765.30) **CK PD
11/13/20%*

11/13/2020,

Toma

24305 Van Born Rd, , Taylor, M| 48180-1225

DBA: - (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-508693

10/7/2020

Decision Issued

1/6/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

11/13/2020,

Toma

WAYNE

CV-505076

5/25/2018

Decision Issued

9/14/2020|

(5) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $150 each for charges 1,
4-8,11-15, 18-22, 25-29, 32-36, 39-43, 46-50, 53-
57, 60-63, and 65 (46 charges) and $300 each for
charges 2, 3, 9, 10, 16, 17, 23, 24, 30, 31, 37, 38,
44, 45, 51, 52, 58, and 59 (18 charges) for a total
of $12,300 of which $8,950 shall be waived for a
total fine of $3,350, which is due within thirty (30);
days from the mailing date of this Order. The
Commissioner further Orders that no future
Special Licenses be given to the above-noted
licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are
paid in full;

(6) Charge No. 64 in Complaint CV-505076 is
DISMISSED with preiudice:

7/31/2020

Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm Clemente, AG
Felder




(8) The Licensee further agrees that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission.
The Licensee recognizes that, as to this
complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also

WAYNE

CV-505076

5/25/2018

Decision Issued

9/13/2020

(5) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $150 each for charges 1,
4-8, 11-15, 18-22, 25-29, 32-36, 39-43, 46-50, 53-
57, 60-63, and 65 (46 charges) and $300 each for
charges 2, 3,9, 10, 16, 17, 23, 24, 30, 31, 37, 38,
44, 45, 51, 52, 58, and 59 (18 charges) for a total
of $12,300 of which $8,950 shall be waived for a
total fine of $3,350, which is due within thirty (30),
days from the mailing date of this Order. The
Commissioner further Orders that no future
Special Licenses be given to the above-noted
licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are
paid in full;

(6) Charge No. 64 in Complaint CV-505076 is
DISMISSED with preiudice:

(8) The Licensee further agrees that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission.
The Licensee recognizes that, as to this
complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the

Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also

7/31/2020

Stip Negotiated Settlement - Comm Clemente, AG
Felder

DBA: J. KNAPPS (2 records)

67126 Gratiot Ave, , Richmond, MI 48062-1914

MACOMB

CV-508891

12/10/2020]

Decision Issued

VioL

12/10/2020

1) On December 11, 2020, S.E.K., Inc., and/or
employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings
at a food service establishment: 2) On December
11, 2020 and December 12, 2020, S.E.K., Inc,
and/or employ of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing persons to
participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed
premises without requiring them to wear face
masks: (Investigators C. Drake and M. Blessing)

12/23/2020

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Hall

67126 Gratiot Ave, , Richmond, MI 48062-1914

MACOMB

CV-508891

12/10/2020,

Decision Issued

12/28/2020|

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $300 for each
admitted charge for a total fine of $600 and a
seven (7) day suspension of the license from the
date of the entry of the stipulation: until 7:00
a.m. on December 30, 2020. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine of $600 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. Neg Settlement

12/23/2020,

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Hall




DBA: 9 MILE MOBILE (1 record)

19600 E 9 Mile Rd, , Saint Clair Shores, M1 48080- | MACOMB CV-505665 8/15/2019|Decision Issued |DEC 10/29/2020|As agreed, upon by the parties, the -1-
1638 Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of $400.
Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days
with this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission,
that there is no further right of Administrative or
Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any
court of law, that the plea in this complaint has
been entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences, that there are
no promises, stipulations, understandings or
agreements other than those stated as part of
the official record herein, and that this
Negotiated Settlement represents the final
agreed settlement. Neg. Settlement, ...

DBA: THE FOUNDRY (1 record)

216 Francis St, , Jackson, MI 49201-2306 JACKSON CV-505544 7/28/2019| Decision Issued | DEC 12/17/2020(Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3 are dismissed with -1-
preiudice.

DBA: 7-ELEVEN #21138-A (1 record)

13913 Eureka Rd, , Southgate, M| 48195-2059 WAYNE CV-504435 4/17/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/2/2021| Dismissed with no further action taken in this -|-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General File Closed

DBA: - (1 record)

211 Industrial Park Dr, , Elk Rapids, MI 49629- ANTRIM CV-502626 8/25/2018|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/22/2021|Dismissed with no further action taken in this -1-
9452 matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

DBA: BUDDIES GRILL (1 record)

2040 Aurelius Rd, Ste 13, Holt, M| 48842-1367 INGHAM CV-505883 9/9/2019|Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP 2/26/2021| Dismissed with no further action taken in this -|-
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General




DBA: J. B. BAMBOOZLE'S (4 records)

14323-,14327 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, MI
48126-3416

WAYNE

CV-508324

9/9/2020

Decision Issued

VIioL

9/9/2020

Dishonored Payment: Account Frozen ($924.57)
**NSF PD 9/29/20**

10/21/2020|Toma

14323-,14327 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, MI
48126-3416

WAYNE

CV-508324

9/9/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/23/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a total
fine of $100. Further, the Commissioner Orders
the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the total fine of $100 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

10/21/2020|Toma

14323-,14327 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, MI
48126-3416

WAYNE

CV-508325

9/4/2020

Decision Issued

VIioL

9/4/2020

Dishonored Payment: Account Frozen ($627.39)
**NSF Pd 9/29/20**

10/21/2020|Toma

14323-,14327 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, MI
48126-3416

WAYNE

CV-508325

9/4/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/23/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a total
fine of $100. Further, the Commissioner Orders
the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the total fine of $100 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

10/21/2020|Toma

DBA: LUMBERJACK SALOON (2 records)

1379 N Clare Ave, , Harrison, M1 48625-8217

CLARE

CV-508116

8/20/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

8/20/2020

Dishonored Payment: License Fee Non-sufficient
Funds ($130.00) **NSF EPay Paid in full on
9/29/20%*

1379 N Clare Ave, , Harrison, M| 48625-8217

CLARE

CV-508116

8/20/2020

Decision Issued

11/23/2020|

The Commissioner Orders a fine of $50 in this
matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be
imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 15(D)

DBA: SMITTY'S SPECIALTY BEVERAGE (1 record)

1489 Lake Dr SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1711

KENT

CV-503014

7/5/2018

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/23/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General

DBA: SMOKIN J'S BAR-B-QUE PIT (1 record)




10230 Hegel Rd, , Goodrich, M| 48438-9066

GENESEE

DBA: SPORTSMAN'S RESTAURANT & BAR(1 record)

CV-507886

11/22/2019| Decision Issued

12/8/2020

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for each charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

As additional penalty, unless the Licensee of the
subject establishment either assumes proprietary
control or transfers the subject licenses to a
person or entity approved by the MLCC by March
18, 2021, this Commissioner Orders the licenses
issued to this Licensee at the above-noted
address suspended. If effectuated, this
suspension shall remain in effect until the
Licensee either assumes proprietary control,
transfers the subject licenses, or until the subject
licenses terminate.

12/3/2020|Toma

107-109-111 W Ludington Ave, , Ludington, M|
49431-2021

DBA: Breakers Resort (1 record)

MASON

CV-507346

3/5/2020,

Decision Issued

11/10/2020|

As penalty, the AL Orders a fine of $400. In
addition, the ALJ Orders that a suspension of
twenty (20) continuous days be imposed if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five (45)
calendar days from the date this Order is mailed.
This suspension, if served, shall be served
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this
Licensee. 801(2)

927 N State St, , Saint Ignace, MI 49781-1145

MACKINAC

CV-506494

5/24/2019

Decision Issued

8/4/2020

In determining penalty for the single charge for
which a violation was found, the Commissioner
considered the Licensee's total record, which
shows no prior violations since securing MLCC
Licensure on May 23, 2019.

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300 for the violation cited in Complaint CV-
506494. The Commissioner further Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days be
imposed if the total fine of $300 is not paid within
forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this
licensee.




DBA: MID POINT (1 record)

In addition, the Commissioner Orders that within

90 days of the date of the mailing of this Order,
the Licensee shall provide documentary proof of
server training certification for each of its
employees who engage in the sale of alcoholic
beverages. Failure to provide proof of server
training within ninety (90) days will result in the
SuUs...

11 W M 80, , Sault Sainte Marie, M1 49783-8531

CHIPPEWA

CV-503962

2/28/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

2/1/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $300 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge, Charge No. 4. Further, the
Commissioner orders a three (3) day suspension,
which will be waived and shall serve as a warning
that future incidents of failing to cooperate with
law enforcement will result in more stringent
penalties as authorized by MCL 436.1903(1). The
Ci issioner Orders a st 1 of fifteen (15)
continuous days if the total fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is
mailed;

Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3 in Complaint CV-503962
are DISMISSED with preiudice:

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the...

11/12/2020]

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AG Geissler

DBA: - (2 records)

3812

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

11541 15 Mile Rd, , Sterling Heights, M1 48312-  |MACOMB CV-507807 4/14/2020|Decision Issued  |VIOL 4/14/2020(Dishonored Payment: License Fee No 1/13/2021|Toma
3812 Account/Account Closed ($1439.90) **NSF EPay

PD 5/1/20%*
11541 15 Mile Rd, , Sterling Heights, M| 48312- MACOMB CV-507807 4/14/2020|Decision Issued  |DEC 1/20/2021|Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 1/13/2021|Toma

DBA: SWAN LAKE CAMP GROUNDS (2 records)




658 42nd St, , Allegan, M1 49010

ALLEGAN

CV-507975

8/12/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

8/12/2020

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to an unnamed
minor decoy (20), whose date of birth is May 19,
2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Allegan County SD, Dep Murphy/Clerk
Chelsea May Brawell/ID Not Checked)

11/16/2020|Toma

658 42nd St, , Allegan, MI 49010

DBA: TRAPPERS (1 record)

ALLEGAN

CV-507975

8/12/2020

Decision Issued

1/6/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)

11/16/2020| Toma

13780 S Dixie Hwy, , La Salle, MI 48145

MONROE

CV-506637

12/11/2019

Decision Issued

10/29/2020

As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders a fine of $100 in this matter. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be
imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

DBA: THE PAISLEY PIG (1 record)

R1,1642 S Shore Dr, , Holland, M1 49423-4416

OTTAWA

DBA: TRI-COUNTY BEVERAGE CO.(1 record)

CV-506929

2/4/2020

Decision Issued

8/7/2020|

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$300 for the violation cited in Complaint CV-
506929. The Commissioner further Orders that a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days be
imposed if the total fine of $300 is not paid within
forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this
licensee.

In addition, the Commissioner Orders that within
45 days of the date of the mailing of this Order,
the Licensee shall provide documentary proof of
server training certification as required. Failure to
provide proof of server training within forty-five
(45) days will result in the SUSPENSION of this
license and all related permits.




2651 E 10 Mile Rd, , Warren, M1 48091-3727

DBA: BENDERS (2 records)

MACOMB

CV-504688

10/3/2018|

Decision Issued

DEC

1/15/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $50 for each of the
fourteen (14) acknowledged charges for a total
fine of $700. The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if
the total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the date this Order is mailed;

Charge Nos. 15 to 28 in Complaint CV-506275 are
DISMISSED:

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document repre...

8/23/2019

STIP-AAG Felder

34830 W Michigan Ave, , Wayne, MI 48184-1731

WAYNE

CV-507900

6/9/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

6/9/2020

1) Allowed an employee, Darian McEwen, to be
on the licensed premises in an intoxicated
condition; 2) allowed an employee, Ryan Wood,
to be on the licensed premises in an intoxicated
condition : (Wayne PD, Sgt. R. Amore, Ofc. J.

\

10/26/2020;

Toma

34830 W Michigan Ave, , Wayne, M| 48184-1731

DBA: KONA GRILL (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-507900

6/9/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/23/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $250 for each charge, for a total fine of
$500 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this
Licensee, if the total fine of $500 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

10/26/2020,

Toma




30 E Big Beaver Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-1245

OAKLAND

CV-509067

12/9/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

12/9/2020

1) On December 9, 2020, permitted or allowed
out-of-doors service without the prior written
approval of the Commission; 2) On December 9,
2020, maintained, operated, leased, or otherwise
furnished to any person, any premises or place
not licensed under the Michigan Liquor Control
Code, within which the other person may engage
in alcoholic liquor for consideration; 3) On
December 14, 2020, permitted or allowed out-of-
doors service without the prior written approval
of the Commission; 4) On December 14, 2020,
maintained, operated, leased, or otherwise
furnished to any person, any premises or place
not licensed under the Michigan Liquor Control
Code, within which the other person may engage
in alcoholic liquor for consideration : (LCC Inv.
Moore)

2/5/2021|Toma

30 E Big Beaver Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-1245

OAKLAND

CV-509067

12/9/2020

Decision Issued

2/10/2021

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for each charge, for a total fine of
$400 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $400 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the subject
Licensee to desist in allowing service and/or
consumption in an unapproved area of any kind
without obtaining the proper MLCC approval.

2/5/2021|Toma

DBA: RABBLE WINE COMPANY (1 record)

3090-,3092 Anderson Rd, , Paso Robles, CA 93446

9616

DBA: CASEY'S (1 record)

OUTSTATE

CV-00177950

4/30/2015]

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

2/19/2021

Dismissed with no further action taken on this

matter.

304 Depot St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1070

WASHTENAW

CV-505622

6/8/2019

Decision Issued

1/24/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $600 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge, with $200 being waived if
the Licensee provides documentary proof that
each of its employees have successfully
completed a server training program approved by
the Commission before the due date for the
payment of the fine. The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days if the total fine of $600 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is
mailed;

11/23/2020|Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AG Hall




DBA: TREETOPS (1 record)

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipul...

3962 Wilkinson Rd, , Gaylord, MI 49735-9800

OTSEGO

DBA: HATORANDO SUSHI AND SPORTS (2 records)

CV-506973

1/25/2020

Decision Issued

2/1/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $500 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge, Charge No. 1. The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

SRS

Charge No. 2 in Complaint CV-506973 is
DISMISSED with preiudice:

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document represents the final
agreed sett...

12/1/2020|Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AG Geissler

10586 Highland Rd, , Hartland, M1 48353-2623

LIVINGSTON

CV-508850

12/4/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

12/4/2020

1. On December 4, 2020, Two Guys Sushi LLC,
and/or employ of the licensee engaged in an
illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: allowing indoor gatherings
at a food service establishment; 2. On December
4, 2020, Two Guys Sushi LLC, and/or employees of|
the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or
illegal act upon the licensed premises,
specifically: allowing persons to participate in
indoor gatherings at the licensed premises
without requiring them to wear face masks:

(MLCC Investigator S. Maul)




10586 Highland Rd, , Hartland, M1 48353-2623

LIVINGSTON

DBA: VISTA RIDGE VINEYARDS (1 record)

CV-508850

12/4/2020|Decision Issued

DEC

12/28/2020

As agreed upon by the parties, the Administrative
Law Judge Orders a fine of $300 for each charge
for a total fine of $600. Further the Administrative|
Law Judge Orders a suspension of seven (7)
continuous days from the date of the December
23, 2020 scheduled hearing, to 7:00 a.m. on
December 30, 2020, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission.
Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days
with this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

10035 Vista Ridge Dr, , Alden, MI 49612-9787

DBA: WATER STREET GLASSWORKS

ANTRIM

1 record)

CV-507690

1/17/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

11/10/2020|

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/28/2020(Toma

140 Water St, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3473

DBA: - (1 record)

BERRIEN

CV-507257

2/21/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

11/30/2020

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter, which is due within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing of this Order. The
Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee
shall not be issued a future special license unless
or until the total fine of $300 is paid.

9/28/2020|Toma

2886-,2900 Kneeland Rd, , Lewiston, MI 49756~
8749

MONTMORENCY

CV-505156

6/14/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

10/27/2020

As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of $100.00 for
the one charge in this matter. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be
imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this




DBA: WOOD CHIPS (2 records)

315 W Nepessing St, , Lapeer, M| 48446-2105

LAPEER

CV-508786

12/1/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

12/14/2020|

Because of the continued and ongoing failure to
comply with the Public Health Emergency Order,
as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
a fine of $300 and a suspension of the license for
forty-five (45) continuous days from the date of
the entry of this Order for a violation of the only
charge.

Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that an
additional suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with the 45 day suspension
or any other suspension Ordered by the

The Licensee is warned that further fines,
suspensions, or a revocation of the Licensee’s
liquor license could result if the Licensee
continues to operate in violation of the law or
violates the Order of the Commission.

315 W Nepessing St, , Lapeer, M| 48446-2105

LAPEER

DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8225 (1 record)

CV-508786

12/1/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

11/19/2020|

1) WOOD CHIPS LLC, and/or employees of the
licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal
act upon the licensed premises, specifically:
allowing indoor gatherings at a food service
establishment: (MLCC Investigators Dausey and

Adon

1791 S Haggerty Rd, , Canton, MI 48188-3161

WAYNE

CV-504991

6/11/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

12/9/2020

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$800. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a
suspension of forty (40) continuous days, if the
total fine of $800 is not paid within forty-five (45)
calendar days from the date this Order is mailed.
This suspension, if served, shall be served
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this
licensee;

The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement
was a full and final disposition of this matter
before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that,
as to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees
that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that!
there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings, or agreements other than those
stated above as part of the official record. This
document represents the final agreed settle...

DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8110 (1 record)




110 N Rochester Rd, , Clawson, M| 48017-1742

OAKLAND

DBA: WHISKY'S ON THE WATER (2 records)

CV-506381

11/22/2019]

Decision Issued

DEC

1/22/2021

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $550 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of twenty-seven (27)
continuous days if the total fine of $550 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this

Dedocio contiog,

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences. Furthermore,
all parties agree that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements other
than those stated above as part of the official
record. This document represents the final
agreed settlement.

12/29/2020

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AG Felder

2903 Biddle Ave, , Wyandotte, M| 48192-5215

WAYNE

CV-508407

8/14/2020

Decision Issued

vioL

8/14/2020

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
GI20-02, date of birth August 20, 2000 (19) who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Wyandotte PD, Sgt. R. Fitzpatrick, Grosse lle Pd,
Lt. Kenneth Pelland/Clerk Erik Robert Aratari/ID
not checked)

2/3/2021

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Asevedo

2903 Biddle Ave, , Wyandotte, M| 48192-5215

WAYNE

DBA: GOLDEN RULE FOOD STORE (1 record)

CV-508407

8/14/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

2/5/2021

(6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $750 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of thirty-seven (37)
continuous days if the total fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is
mailed; (7) 801-2 The Licensee further agrees that
this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission.
The Licensee recognizes that, as to this
complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea in this case was entered
voluntarily and with the full understanding of all
consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that
there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated above as part of the official record. This
document represents the final agreed settlement.

2/3/2021

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AG Asevedo

31850 Ryan Rd, , Warren, M1 48092-3767

MACOMB

CV-505594

7/31/2019

Nolle Prossequi

NoLP

2/3/2021]

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General




1D: 241291 (1 record)

DBA: YPSI CONVENIENCE, INC.(1 record)

3150 W Michigan Ave, , Ypsilanti, M1 48197-9045 |WASHTENAW

As agreed, upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$400.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of $6.00
for witness fees involved in the connection with
the hearing. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty (20)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine and witness fees are not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the Commission,
that there is no further right of Administrative or
Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any
court of law, that the plea in this complaint has
been entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences, that there are
no promises, stipulations, understandin...

Grand Totals (201 records)
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